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contact  

RMO Campaign 2025 
 

Site 
 

Details Contact  

 
Eden Private Hospital  
 

 
1 x position term  
 

Dr Mariska Stuurstraat  
mariskastuurstraat@gmail.com 
Ph. (07) 5472 6472 
 

 
Ballina Hospital  

 
1 x position per term 
(Will consider whole year appointment) 

 
Dr Judith Dierkes  
Judith.Dierkes@health.nsw.gov.au 
 

Cairns Hospital  
1 x position per term  
 

 
Dr Wei Qu 
Wei.Qu@health.qld.gov.au 
 

St Stephen’s Hospital, Hervey 
Bay 

1 x position per term 
(Free accommodation provided) 

Dr Paul DuToit 
Paul.dutoit2@uchealth.com.au 
 

 
Sunshine Coast University 
Hospital  

 
2 positions per term SCUH 
1 position per term Nambour  
 
Conducting own interviews with any remaining 
jobs to be entered in the match  
 

 
Dr Elizabeth Grosso 
Elizabeth.Grosso@health.qld.gov.au  
 

 
Mater Hospital  

 
1 x position per term 
 

 
Dr Phong Nguyen mrphong@hotmail.com  
or phong.nguyen@mater.org.au  
 

 
St Vincent’s Hospital  

 
1 x position per term (STP) 
 

 
Dr Phong Nguyen mrphong@hotmail.com 
 

 
Townsville Hospital  
 

 
3 x positions per term  

 
Carmen Dare TSV-GeriRehab-
ESO@health.qld.gov.au 
Dr Paul Chapman  
Paul.chapman2@health.qld.gov.au  

 
Logan Hospital  

 
1 x core, 1x non-core position per term   
 

 
Dr Leslie Gan 
Leslie.gan@health.qld.gov.au  
 

Princess Alexandra Hospital 
Spinal Injuries Unit 
 
Princess Alexandra Hospital 
Spinal Community  

2 x SIU positions per term in match  
 
 
1 x Community position per term in the match 
(prior exposure to SCI desirable but not a must) 

 
Dr Sridhar Atresh 
Sridhar.Atresh@health.qld.gov.au 
 
 
 

 
Princess Alexandra Hospital  
Brain Injury Unit 
 

 
2 x positions per term 

 
Dr Ryan Bell 
Ryan.Bell@health.qld.gov.au 
 

 
The Prince Charles Hospital 
 

 
2 x positions per term  

 
Dr Ling Lan 
Ling.lan@health.qld.gov.au  
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Brighton Hospital 
  

 
2x position per term  
 

Dr Pallavi Bansal 
Pallavi.Bansal@health.qld.gov.au 

 
Gold Coast University Hospital  

 
2 inpatient registrars  
1 in-reach registrar (RRT) per term  

 
Dr Kelly Dungey 
Kelly.Dungey@health.qld.gov.au 
 

 
Robina Hospital 

 
2 x positions per term  
1 x PHO per term (non-core term) – the 
location of this role may change to GCUH 

 
Dr Kelly Dungey 
Kelly.Dungey@health.qld.gov.au 
 

Rockhampton Hospital No positions for 2025   
 

 
Ipswich Hospital  
 

1 x position per term 
 

Pei Huang  
Pei.huang@health.qld.gov.au 
 

Murwillumbah District 
Hospital 

1 x position per term 
(Can offer full year appointment)  

 
Dr Cecilia Silva-Withmory 
Cecilia.silvawithmory@health.nsw.gov.au 
 

 
John Flynn Hospital  
 

2 positions per term  
 
Conducting own recruitment outside of 
centralised match for 2025. Unfilled positions 
may be filled through the match  

Main contact: Dr Jose Mari R. Jiao 
info@pacifichealth.com.au  
ADCS Jacqui Kemp 
KempJ@ramsayhealth.com.au  
Clarke, Kristy-Lee 
ClarkeKristyLee@ramsayhealth.com.au     

Greenslopes Hospital 1 x position per term 
(Best suitable for an advanced trainee and a 
trainee keen to pursue a fellowship in pain 
medicine)  
 

Dr Gillian Nalder  
gillnalder@gmail.com 
Best contact is via Brisbane Rehab  
Ph: 3394 2778 

Mackay Base Hospital  1 x position per term 
 

Dr Mohammed Vaseem 
Mohammed.AbdulVaseem@health.qld.go
v.au  
Tim Krivitsky 
Tim.Krivitsky@health.qld.gov.au  

Canossa Private Hospital  
 

1 x position per term  
 
 

Mostyn Yong workmailmyong@gmail.com 
Dr Saul Geffen 
saulgeffen@gmail.com 

joel.reading@ozcare.org.au Director 
of Hospital Services  
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Sites NOT participating in the centralised match (Please note: The applicants need to contact the sites directly for the 

positions) 

 
Royal Brisbane and Women’s 
Hospital  (RBWH) / Surgical 
Treatment and Rehabilitation 
Services (STARS) 
 

 
4 x positions per term (NOT participating in the 
centralised match). If you are interested in a 
position, please email 
Vikram.Joshi@health.qld.gov.au with your CV. 
You will still be required to apply via the 
Queensland Health RMO Campaign. As well as 
preferencing Rehabilitation Medicine Advanced 
Training (to be in the central match), please 
select RBWH as one of your preferred sites. 
Interviews will be offered after the close of 
RMO Campaign and recruitment completed 
prior to the central match process.  
 

 
Dr Vikram Joshi 
Vikram.Joshi@health.qld.gov.au  
Dr Kana Appadurai (Director)  
Kana.appadurai@health.qld.gov.au  
 

Queensland Rehabilitation 
Specialists Community Rehab  
 

1 x position per term (STP) 
Suitable for advanced trainee only  
 
Position outside of match filled  
 
Likely 0.5FTE part time private position in 
community rehabilitation approved later in the 
year. 
 

Dr Saul Geffen  
saulgeffen@gmail.com 
 
Practice manager 
Ph: 07 33932001 
Miriam QRSpecialists 
manager@qrspecialists.com.au  
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